08-06-2002

Form PTO-1594   (Rev. 03/01)   1 ∩ 2 1	102179919		COMMERCE ademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	70010		-
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy to	hereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Agricultural Innovation and Trade, Inc. d.b.a. Underwood Ranches Individual(s) Association General Partnership Corporation-State (Californial) Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Other  Execution Date: December 12, 1999	2. Name and address on Name: Undersinternal Address: 3040 Street Address: Somis City:  Individual(s) citizen Association General Partnership Corporation-State X Other Limited If assigned is not designation is coperated to see the	f receiving party(ies)  Wood & Son, LI  Somis Road  State: CA Zi  ship	Company (Calif)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) att	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,707,077  1,809,375  1,735,111  2,346,636  umber(s) attached Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applic     registrations involved:	ations and	4
Name: John E. Kelly, Esq.			
Internal Address:KELLY BAUERSFELD LOWRY & KELLEY, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41  XX Enclosed  Authorized to be	charged to deposit acco	
Street Address: 6320 Canoga Avenue Suite 1650	8. Deposit account number	er:	
Woodland Hills CA 91367 City:State:Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposi	t accognith)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Craig Underwood  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document.  Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

08/05/2002 TDIAZ1

00000115 1707077

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 0P 75.00 0P

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0233

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Agricultural Innovation and Trade, Inc., a California corporation, d.b.a. Underwood Ranches, owns the following U.S. registrations:

U.S. Reg. No. 1,707,077 for UNDERWOOD RANCHES, granted August 11, 1992

U.S. Reg. No. 1,735,111 for UNDERWOOD RANCHES & Design, granted November 24, 1992

U.S. Reg. No. 1,809,375 for SWEET PETITE, granted December 7, 1993

U.S. Reg. No. 2,346,686 for WILDWOOD, granted May 2, 2000

WHEREAS, Underwood & Son, LLC, a Limited Liability Company formed under the laws of California, having a principal place of business at 3040 Somis Road, Somis, California 93066 - desires to acquire and exclusively own the above-identified U.S. registrations and marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Agricultural Innovation and Trade, Inc., a California corporation, d.b.a. Underwood Ranches (Assignor) assigns and transfers to Underwood & Son, LLC, a Limited Liability Company formed under the laws of California (Assignee), effective December 12, 1999, the above-identified registrations and marks and all the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with the marks.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002555 FRAME: 0234 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to record this Assignment in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and return it to the attorneys of record identified as follows:

John E. Kelly, Esq.
Kelly Bauersfeld Lowry & Kelley, LLP
6320 Canoga Avenue, Suite 1650
Woodland Hills, California 91367
(818) 347-7900

Agricultural Innovation and Trade, Inc. d.b.a. Underwood Ranches (Assignor)

1- 11-01

Date

By:\_

Name:

aig Underwood

Title: Secretary